NN—
SUNCOAST

HEALTH

COUNCIL

2017 PINELLAS COUNTY HEALTH PROFILE

POPULATION
Total Population

Population by Age
0-17
18-64
65+

Population by Race
White
Black
Other
Hispanic

Population by Gender
Male
Female

SOCIOECONOMICS
Per Capita Income
Median Household Income
% Persons Below 100% FPL
% Eligible Free OR Reduced Lunch
% Unemployed
% > 25 Yrs without HS Diploma

MATERNAL & INFANT HEALTH
Total Birth Rate (Per 1,000 Population)
Teen Birth Rate (Per 1,000)
Repeat Teen Births (%)
Births @ Low Birth Weight (%)
Late or No Prenatal Care (%)
Kindergartners Immunized (%)
Infant Death Rate (Per 1,000 Live Births)

HEALTHCARE ACCESS
% Uninsured
Licensed Family Physicians (Per 100,000)

AVOIDABLE HOSPITALIZATIONS
Dental Conditions (< 65 Yrs)
Vaccine Preventable Conditions (< 65 Yrs)
Hypertension (< 65 Yrs)
Congestive Heart Failure (< 65 yrs)
Rate per 100,000

Suncoast Health Council, Inc. 9600 Koger Boulevard, Suite 221 St. Petersburg, FL

County (#)
961,253

County (#)
159,890
572,271
229,092

County (#)
797,411
105,088

58,754
89,449

County (#)
460,849
500,404

County
$33,289
$48,968

13.7%
51.1%
6.4%
9.3%

County
8.9
20.6
13.0%
8.1%
4.8%
93.5%
6.4

County
14.9%
376.7

County (#)
102

5

42

561

Florida (#)
20,555,728

County (%)
16.6%
59.5%
23.8%

County (%)
83.0%
10.9%

6.1%
9.3%

County (%)
47.9%
52.1%

Florida
$29,838
$50,883

15.5%
58.7%

7.2%
12.4%

Florida
11.1
22.0

16.2%
8.7%
6.1%

93.7%

6.1

Florida
12.8%
310.6

Rate
13.9
0.7
5.7
76.6

Florida (#)
4,131,232
12,350,641
4,073,855

Florida (#)
15,944,707
3,470,100
1,140,921
5,135,854

Florida (#)
10,042,919
10,512,809

Florida (#)
1,974

75

1,156
12,150

Florida (%)
20.1%
60.1%
19.8%

Florida (%)
77.6%
16.9%

5.6%
25.0%

Florida (%)
48.9%
51.1%

Rate
12.0
0.5
7.0
73.7



NN—
SUNCOAST

HEALTH COUNCIL

2017 PINELLAS COUNTY HEALTH PROFILE

County Florida
LEADING CAUSES OF DEATH County (#) (AADR) Florida (#) (AADR)
All Causes 12,062 720.3 203,353 688.3
Heart Disease 2,601 144.9 46,159 148.5
Cancer 2,502 150.3 44,862 149.4
Chronic Lower Respiratory Disease 729 40.6 12,590 40.0
Unintentional Injury 714 62.5 12,812 56.0
Stroke 521 28.6 12,557 39.6
Age Adjusted Death Rate (AADR)
BEHAVIORAL RISK FACTORS County Florida
Adults Who Are Overweight (%) 35.8% 35.8%
Adults Who Are Obese (%) 28.1% 27.4%
Adults Who Currently Smoke (%) 20.3% 15.5%
Adults Who Are Inactive (%) 54.4% 56.7%

SUNCOAST HEALTH COUNCIL, INC.

Suncoast Health Council, Inc. was created in 1983 to improve access, affordability and quality of health
care services in Pinellas and Pasco County. Working in partnership with local health care consumers
and the provider community, Suncoast Health Council:

e |dentifies, prioritizes and allocates funding to support HIV/AIDS service needs in an
8-county area

® Promotes awareness about local health events and resources

e Maintains private health insurance coverage for People Living with HIV/AIDS

® Secures free prescription medications for low-income uninsured residents with
chronic health conditions

e Collects and reports hospital utilization data used by the State of Florida to
determine need for new and expanded health care services

e Conducts needs assessments and gap analyses; and

e Creates innovative new programs to meet new and emerging health needs

For More Information About the Health Council Go To:
www.suncoasthealthcouncil.org

Sources: FL Department of Health, Bureau of Community Health Assessment, FL Legislature's Office of Economic &
Demographic Research; US Census Bureau; US Department of Labor, Bureau of Labor Statistics; FL Department of Health,
Office of Vital Statistics; US Census Bureau, 2017 American Community Survey

Suncoast Health Council, Inc. 9600 Koger Boulevard, Suite 221 St. Petersburg, FL



