

2017 PINELLAS COUNTY HEALTH PROFILE

POPULATION	County (#)	Florida (#)		
Total Population	961,253	20,555,728		
Population by Age	County (#)	County (%)	Florida (#)	Florida (%)
0 - 17	159,890	16.6%	4,131,232	20.1%
18 - 64	572,271	59.5%	12,350,641	60.1%
65+	229,092	23.8%	4,073,855	19.8%
Population by Race	County (#)	County (%)	Florida (#)	Florida (%)
White	797,411	83.0%	15,944,707	77.6%
Black	105,088	10.9%	3,470,100	16.9%
Other	58,754	6.1%	1,140,921	5.6%
Hispanic	89,449	9.3%	5,135,854	25.0%
Population by Gender	County (#)	County (%)	Florida (#)	Florida (%)
Male	460,849	47.9%	10,042,919	48.9%
Female	500,404	52.1%	10,512,809	51.1%
SOCIOECONOMICS	County	Florida		
Per Capita Income	\$33,289	\$29,838		
Median Household Income	\$48,968	\$50,883		
% Persons Below 100% FPL	13.7%	15.5%		
% Eligible Free OR Reduced Lunch	51.1%	58.7%		
% Unemployed	6.4%	7.2%		
% > 25 Yrs without HS Diploma	9.3%	12.4%		
MATERNAL & INFANT HEALTH	County	Florida		
Total Birth Rate (Per 1,000 Population)	8.9	11.1		
Teen Birth Rate (Per 1,000)	20.6	22.0		
Repeat Teen Births (%)	13.0%	16.2%		
Births @ Low Birth Weight (%)	8.1%	8.7%		
Late or No Prenatal Care (%)	4.8%	6.1%		
Kindergartners Immunized (%)	93.5%	93.7%		
Infant Death Rate (Per 1,000 Live Births)	6.4	6.1		
HEALTHCARE ACCESS	County	Florida		
% Uninsured	14.9%	12.8%		
Licensed Family Physicians (Per 100,000)	376.7	310.6		
AVOIDABLE HOSPITALIZATIONS	County (#)	Rate	Florida (#)	Rate
Dental Conditions (< 65 Yrs)	102	13.9	1,974	12.0
Vaccine Preventable Conditions (< 65 Yrs)	5	0.7	75	0.5
Hypertension (< 65 Yrs)	42	5.7	1,156	7.0
Congestive Heart Failure (< 65 Yrs)	561	76.6	12,150	73.7
Rate per 100,000				



2017 PINELLAS COUNTY HEALTH PROFILE

		County		Florida
LEADING CAUSES OF DEATH	County (#)	(AADR)	Florida (#)	(AADR)
All Causes	12,062	720.3	203,353	688.3
Heart Disease	2,601	144.9	46,159	148.5
Cancer	2,502	150.3	44,862	149.4
Chronic Lower Respiratory Disease	729	40.6	12,590	40.0
Unintentional Injury	714	62.5	12,812	56.0
Stroke	521	28.6	12,557	39.6
Age Adjusted Death Rate (AADR)				
BEHAVIORAL RISK FACTORS	County	Florida		
Adults Who Are Overweight (%)	35.8%	35.8%		
Adults Who Are Obese (%)	28.1%	27.4%		
Adults Who Currently Smoke (%)	20.3%	15.5%		
Adults Who Are Inactive (%)	54.4%	56.7%		

SUNCOAST HEALTH COUNCIL, INC.

Suncoast Health Council, Inc. was created in 1983 to improve access, affordability and quality of health care services in Pinellas and Pasco County. Working in partnership with local health care consumers and the provider community, Suncoast Health Council:

- Identifies, prioritizes and allocates funding to support HIV/AIDS service needs in an 8-county area
- Promotes awareness about local health events and resources
- Maintains private health insurance coverage for People Living with HIV/AIDS
- Secures free prescription medications for low-income uninsured residents with chronic health conditions
- Collects and reports hospital utilization data used by the State of Florida to determine need for new and expanded health care services
- Conducts needs assessments and gap analyses; and
- Creates innovative new programs to meet new and emerging health needs

For More Information About the Health Council Go To:

www.suncoasthealthcouncil.org

Sources: FL Department of Health, Bureau of Community Health Assessment, FL Legislature's Office of Economic & Demographic Research; US Census Bureau; US Department of Labor, Bureau of Labor Statistics; FL Department of Health, Office of Vital Statistics; US Census Bureau, 2017 American Community Survey